

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hoffmann to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 230 by Senator Peterson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Amendment No. 2 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#4826), on page 1,  
3 line 6, delete "and R.S. 36:4.1(D)" and after "R.S. 17:3053.1" and before the comma ","  
4 insert "and R.S. 36:651(D)(10)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 5, after "R.S. 36:259(B)" and before the comma "," insert "and 804"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 8, line 8, after "Section 2." delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof  
9 "R.S. 36:651(D)(10) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 8, delete lines 9 through 29 in their entirety and on page 9, delete lines 1 through  
12 5 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

13       "§651. Transfer of boards, commissions, departments, and agencies to Department  
14           of Education; boards, commissions, and agencies within Department of  
15           Education

\*       \*       \*

17           D. The following agencies, as defined by R.S. 36:3, are transferred to and  
18       hereafter shall be within the Department of Education as provided in R.S. 36:801.1:

\*       \*       \*

20           **(10) The Health Education Authority of Louisiana (R.S. 17:3051 et**  
21           **seq.)**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 5

23 In Amendment No. 40 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#4826), on page 5,  
24 line 5, after "R.S. 36:259(B)" and before "are hereby" insert "and R.S. 36:804"